12/7/2007 SR4850HW4M / SR6850HW4M Configuration Guide Page 1 of 12
Intel® Server Systems
SR4850HW4M and SR6850HW4M
Configuration Guide
Rev 2.77
A reference guide to assist customers in ordering components to configure a Harwich 800T-based server system.
RoHS compliance w/ server exemption
SR4850HW4M = Harwich 800T/Granby 4U Server

Cable FHW6UINTSCSIB 869991 Internal SCSI cable for SCSI BP B for SR6850HW4. 1 1
Cable FHW6UFPSCSI 871302 Cable: Front panel to SCSI backplane for SR6850HW4. (34
pin)
1 1
Cable FHW6UCPSCSI 871299 Cable: Control panel to SCSI backplane for SR6850HW4.
(50 pin)
1 1
Cable FHW6UPBAYSCSI 871331 Cable: Peripheral bay to SCSI backplane for SR6850HW4x
(4 pin power)
1 1
Cable FHW6USATASCSI 871386 Cable: SATA to SCSI backplane for SR6850HW4. (power) 1 1
Cable AHWPCISCSI 875340 Cable: 6U PCI to SCSI backplane for SR6850HW4. 1 1
Board FHW6USCSIBP 881408 SCSI backplane for SR6850HW4 (6U). 1 1
8.4 Table 9: Boxed Processor Codes Reference (Heatsink Included)
Category Product Code Description
Boxed Processor BX805507140M 3.4 GHz/16M/800 Dual-Core Intel® Xeon™ processor 7140M series
Boxed Processor BX805507130M 3.2 GHz/8M/800   Dual-Core Intel® Xeon™ processor 7130M series
Boxed Processor BX805507120M 3.0 GHz/4M/800   Dual-Core Intel® Xeon™ processor 7120M series
Boxed Processor BX805507110M 2.6 GHz/4M/800   Dual-Core Intel® Xeon™ processor 7110M series
Boxed Processor BX80560KG3000H 3.00 GHz/4M/800 Dual-Core Intel® Xeon™ processor 7000 sequence
Boxed Processor BX80560KF3000H 3.00 GHz/4M/667 Dual-Core Intel® Xeon™ processor 7000 sequence
Boxed Processor BX80560KG2800F 2.80 GHz/2M/800 Dual-Core Intel® Xeon™ processor 7000 sequence
Boxed Processor BX80560KF2660F 2.66 GHz/2M/667 Dual-Core Intel® Xeon™ processor 7000 sequence
Boxed Processor BX80546KF3333M  64-bit Intel® Xeon™ processor MP with 8MB L3 cache at 3.33 GHz
Boxed Processor BX80546KF3000M  64-bit Intel® Xeon™ processor MP with 8MB L3 cache at 3.0   GHz
Boxed Processor BX80546KF2833H  64-bit Intel® Xeon™ processor MP with 4MB L3 cache at 2.83 GHz
Boxed Processor BX80546KF3660EM 64-bit Intel® Xeon™ processor MP with 1MB L2 cache at 3.66 GHz
Boxed Processor BX80546KF3160EM 64-bit Intel® Xeon™ processor MP with 1MB L2 cache at 3.16 GHz
8.5 Table 10: Trayed Processor Codes Reference (Requires Heatsink-
AHWPROCHS)
Category Product Code Description
Tray Processor 80550KG096007 3.4 GHz/16M/800 Dual-Core Intel® Xeon™ processor 7140M series